03.05.-02.06.2024 2024 Berlin Citi Para Swimming World Series inc. IDM Para Schwimmen

Wettkampf-Nr. 23

50m Brust Manner Vorlauf

Men s 50m Breaststroke Heats
Vorlauf 1 (10:35)
Bahn Name Klasse
0 Kin Kwan Lip (SB13)
1 Juan Alonso Barajas Garcia (SB4)
2 Hussam Mahnashi (SB3)
3 Cameron Vearncombe (SB14)
4 Patricio Tse Anibal Lopez (SB3)
Fernandez
5 Bruce Dee (SB6)
6 Bastien Murith (SB4)
7 Hussain Alrashid (SB4)
8 Alejandro Yared Rojas Cabrera (SB6)
9 Santiago Senestro (SB9)
Vorlauf 2 (10:38)
0 Adel Almutairi (SB8)
1 Maxat Sarsembayev (SB3)
2 Harry Stewart (SB14)
3 Eimantas Pocius (SB4)
4 Lechniak Krzysztof (SB2)
5 Johann Peutler (SB2)
6 Georgios Emmanouil (SB6)
Mavropetsakis
7 Punith Nandakumar (SB8)
8 Vicente Almonacid (SB8)
9 Robin Liksor (SB8)
Vorlauf 3 (10:42)
0 Baran Doruk Simsek (SB5)
1 Conor Fischer (SB7)
2 Ioannis Kostakis (SB2)
3 Ismail Barlov (SB2)
4 Richard Both (SB11)
5 Artjoms Balabolins (SB11)
6 Cristopher Gregorio Tronco (SB2)
Sanchez
7 Marcos Rafael Zarate Rodriguez (SB2)
8 Gabriel Geraldo dos Santos (SB2)
Araujo
9 Ignacio Alejandro Martinez Sotc (SB2)
Vorlauf 4 (10:45)
0 Moritz Schroder (SB12)
1 Vit Sasek (SB5)
2 John Antonio Brauer (SB9)
3 Julian Miinchow (SB14)
4 Gustavo Ramon Sanchez (SB3)
Martinez
5 Jose Arnulfo Castorena Velez (SB2)
6 Darius Jung (AB)
7 Arthur Eschke (SB6)
8 Michael Petre (SB5)
9 Martin Navratil (SB4)
Vorlauf 5 (10:48)
0 Tim Hayn (SB13)
1 Ismail Zulfic (SB5)
2 Jannes Liith (SB9)
3 Janek Basler (SB7)
4 Dennis BaBlin (AB)
5 Andreas Ernhofer (SB3)
6 Alisan Omerbasic (SB8)
7 Angel de Jesus Camacho (SB3)
Ramirez
8 Vicente Gil Ros (SB3)
9 Hafizullah Rahimzai (SB6)

JG
1995
2006
1999
2002
1980

2006
1995
2008
1993
2001

2008
1988
2004
2006
1978
1964
2007

1998
2000
1999

2009
2009
1971
2010
2011
2010
1985

1999
2002

1995

2012
1995
2011
2011
1994

1978
2011
2013
2009
1999

2012
2010
2012
2007
2011
1997
2010
2004

1976
2005

NAT Verein

HKG Hong Kong China

MEX Comite Paralimpico Mexicano
KSA Saudi Para Swimming Fedration
GBR British Swimming

DOM NPC Dominican Republic

GBR British Swimming

SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz
KSA Saudi Para Swimming Fedration
ESP Club Deportivo Impulso

ARG Comite Paralimpico Argentino

KSA Saudi Para Swimming Fedration
KAZ Kazakhstan
GBR British Swimming

LTU Lithuanian Sports Federation for the Disable:

POL NPC Poland
GER Team Bayern
GRE MGS Panseraikos Greece

IND PARA Swimming India
CHI Team PARA Chile
EST Estonian Paralympic Committee

TUR Turkiye Para Swimming National Team
GER Team Hessen

GRE Hellas Team

BIH Para Swimming BIH Team

GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda

GER SC Potsdam

MEX Federacion Mexicana DESRA

MEX Team Mexico Paralisis Cerebral
BRA Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro

MEX Team Mexico Paralisis Cerebral

GER SC Delphin Liibeck v. 1960
CZE PARA Swimming Prague
GER Berliner Schwimmteam

GER Berliner Schwimmteam

MEX Comite Paralimpico Mexicano

MEX Federacion Mexicana DESRA
GER MFZK-Schwerin

GER Berliner Schwimmteam

GER SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin

CZE PARA Swimming Prague

GER SC Potsdam

BIH Para Swimming BIH Team
GER MFZK-Schwerin

GER Berliner Schwimmteam
GER Berliner Schwimmteam

AUT Osterreichischer Behindertensportverband

GER Team Bayern
MEX Federacion Mexicana DESRA

ESP FEDDF SPAIN
GER USV Halle

ME-Zeit

1:44.72
1:31.06
1:43.63

1:15.26
1:08.70
1:06.68
1:02.56
1:01.60
1:01.62
1:04.36

1:08.38
1:13.56

1:20.43

59.40
57.88
56.78
56.43
55.63

55.92
56.70
57.00
59.27
1:01.25

55.01
54.69
53.62
52.66
50.75
51.13
52.89
54.31

54.73
55.34

10:35
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 23 (50m Brust Mdnner Vorlauf)
Vorlauf 6 (10:51)

Bahn

CONOOTNHARWNEO

Name

Miguel Luque Avila
Ami Omer Dadaon
Giseong Jo

Tim Lohe

Richard von Keyserling
Justus Koppenburg
Ivan Vasylyna

Jan Stepanek

Matthias Heuchemer
Muguel Angel Rincon Narvaez

Vorlauf 7 (10:54)

CONOTNHARWNEO

Samuel Roos

Vojtech Skarpa

Roberto Alcalde Rodriguez
Moises Fuentes Garcia

Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez
Martin Batka

Philipp Gollnisch

Pedro Rangel Haro

Mustafa Al-Husseini

Gabriel Bauer

Vorlauf 8 (10:57)

VCONOCTUBNHA,WNREO

Sammy Troh

Mario Hilbert

Leider Albeiro Lemus Rojas
Lars Zhuravskiy

Eduardo Munoz

Markus Hallermann
Yannick Schroeter

Eike Michel Schlesiger
Christoph Naundorf

Jurijs Semjonovs

Vorlauf 9 (11:00)

CONOOTGNARWNEO

Iven Magnus Ulimann
Adam Karas

Nelson Crispin Corzo
Andreas Onea

Kimi Briickner

Alexander Ewert

Bas Takken

Ron Wolpert

Amir Muratbekov

Lucas Nicollas Sonza Barros

Vorlauf 10 (11:02)

CONOTANHARWNEO

Andrey Afanasyev

David Kratochvil

Tadeas Strasik

Rhys Darbey

Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate
Ruan Felipe Lima de Souza
Oscar Salguero Galisteo
Riccardo Menciotti

Florian Reiter

Marius Neuhoff

Klasse
(SB3)
(SB3)
(SB3)
(SB9)
(AB)
(AB)
(AB)
(SB8)
(SB14)
(SB4)

(SB13)
(SB9)
(SB5)
(SB4)
(SB6)
(SB6)

(AB)
(SB5)
(SB6)

(SB14)

(SB7)
(AB)
(SB11)
(SB13)
(SB12)
(AB)
(SBY)
(SB14)
(SB14)
(SB7)

(AB)
(SB9)
(SB6)
(SB8)

(SB13)

(AB)
(SB9)
(SB8)

(SB11)
(SB13)

(SB12)
(SB11)
(SB9)
(SB14)
(SB7)
(SB9)
(SBS)
(SB9)
(SB14)
(AB)

JG
1976
2000
1995
2007
2009
2012
2011
1995
2009
1994

2010
2006
1992
1974
2001
2005
2008
1979
1994
2008

2003
1961
1987
2006
1987
1969
2003
1995
2009
1997

2008
2001
1992
1992
2010
1995
1999
2003
2005
2001

1998
2007
2000
2007
1998
1992
1998
1994
2008
2007

NAT Verein

ESP FEDDF SPAIN

ISR ISR Paralympic Team
KOR Republic of Korea

GER Berliner Schwimmteam
GER Berliner Schwimmteam
GER SC Delphin Liibeck v. 1960
GER Team Bayern

CZE SK Kontakt Karlovy Vary
GER SG Westerwald

COL NPC Colombia

GER Team Bayern

CZE PARA Swimming Prague
BRA Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro
COL NPC Colombia

MEX Federacion Mexicana DESRA
SVK Team Slovakia

GER LBRS

MEX Federacion Mexicana DESRA
IRQ NPC Iraq

GER USV Halle

GER HSG Uni Greifswald

GER PSV Stralsund

COL NPC Colombia

GER Berliner Schwimmteam

CHI Team PARA Chile

GER Ahlener Sportgemeinschaft 93
GER Berliner Schwimmteam

GER PSV Stralsund

GER SC Potsdam

LAT Latvia Team

GER MFZK-Schwerin

GER Schwimmfreunde Unna

COL NPC Colombia

AUT Osterreichischer Behindertensportverband
GER Team Bayern

GER SSV Raunheim

NED The Netherlands

ISR ISR Paralympic Team

KAZ Kazakhstan

BRA MARKSWINM/NAURU

KAZ Kazakhstan

CZE NPC Czechia

CZE NPC Czechia

GBR British Swimming

COL NPC Colombia

BRA Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro
ESP FEDDF SPAIN

ITA Italian Team

GER Berliner Schwimmteam

GER SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin

ME-Zeit
49.90
49.53
49.21
47.90
46.60
46.78
49.19
49.45
49.71
50.63

46.14
45.45
43.97
43.44
42.62
43.40
43.67
45.27
46.07
46.47

42.46
41.02
38.00
37.84
37.46
37.50
37.86
39.79
41.33
42.52

37.12
36.63
35.43
35.16
34.75
35.00
35.37
36.56
36.71
37.20

33.49
34.33
33.29
33.13
33.10
33.13
33.28
33.31
34.13
34.62
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 23 (50m Brust Mdnner Vorlauf)

Vorlauf 11 (11:05)
Bahn Name

Erik Gundersen

Philip Hebmiiller

Thomas van Wanrooij

Naohide Yamaguchi

Taliso Engel

Simonas Zvirblis

Aymeric Parmentier
James Leroux
Maurice Wetekam

CONOTNHARWNEO

Joao Pedro Brutos de Oliveira

Klasse
(SB13)
(SB13)
(SB13)
(SB14)
(SB13)

(SB14)
(SB14)
(SB9)
(SB9)

JG
2006
2007
2002
2000
2002
2007
2004
1993
1998
2006

NAT Verein

NOR Norwegian Swimming Federation
GER Disseldorfer Schwimmclub 1898
NED The Netherlands

JPN Team Japan

GER SG-Bayer

LTU Lithuania VIs

BRA Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro
BEL Paralympic Team Belgium

CAN Swimming Canada

GER SG-Bayer

ME-Zeit
32.27
31.44
30.31
28.98
28.27
28.82
29.96
30.81
31.50
32.41
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